to the suit reasonable cause has been shown by the petitioner, for such delay.
Therefore, this Court finds it appropriate to set aside the order, dated 5.1.2009,
made in I.A.No.181 of 2008, and to condone the delay in representing the mater, on
the petitioner paying a sum of Rs.1,500/-(Rupees one thousand five hundred only) to
the respondent, within a period of two weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of
this order. On such compliance, the learned District Munsif Court, Periyakulam, is
directed to number the suit and to hear and dispose of the same, in accordance with